OVERLAND ROUTE STATIONS AND MILEAGE
SOURCES USED BY COMPILER

The following documents were found in the records of the Southern Pacific
Engineering and Public Relations Departments. Additional copies of some timetables
after 1973 were provided by John R. Signor of Dunsmuir, CA. In addition Mr. Signor
has almost all of the documents listed below as does the California State Railroad
Museum in Sacramento, CA.

In using this schedule bear in mind the dates of the station books and timetables
are later than the actual installation or abandonment dates or changes in mileposts. In a
few instances the actual date is shown when it was written in by the holder of the book or
it was found on an engineering profile or station track plat. Thus, Tannery Switch, one
mile east of Sacramento, is shown as “Out” in the 06/01/90 station book but the actual
date was somewhere between the previous book, 03/01/88, and the 06/01/90 book.

While I was at SP I had a card file index of all stations, which was kept up by the
Engineering Department, microfilmed and copies furnished the California State Library
in Sacramento, Huntington Library in San Marino, CA, and two others whose names |
now cannot remember. These cards showed much detail about each station and as I recall
included dates of establishment and abandonment, mile posts, etc. These cards were
destroyed by an individual in Engineering while I was out of town on business.

Document Date Location
Central Pacific Timetable #19 11/07/1866  Sacramento to Alta
Ibid #22 02/18/1867  Sacramento to Cisco
Ibid #28 06/18/1868  Sacramento to Reno
Humboldt Div’n TT #3 02/08/1869  Winnemucca to Deeth
Shoshone Div’'n TT #1 03/15/1869  Winnemucca to Carlin
Central Pacific Schedule 05/17/1869  Sacramento to Ogden
Ibid List of Stations 04/10/1874  SF 4™ St via Niles to Ogden
Central Pacific Station Book No. 3 03/01/1879  Ibid
Ibid No.4 02/01/1880  Ibid
Ibid No.5 01/01/1881  Ibid
Ibid No.6 08/01/1881  Ibid
Ibid No.7 03/01/1882  Ibid
Ibid No.8 07/01/1883  Ibid
Ibid No.9 02/01/1884  Ibid
Ibid NO. 10 10/01/1884  Ibid
Southern Pacific Station Book No. 1 10/01/1885  Ibid
Ibid 06/01/1887  SF 4™ St via Antioch to Ogden
Ibid 03/01/1888  Ibid
Ibid 06/01/1890  SF 4™ St via Suisun to Ogden
Ibid 03/01/1891  Ibid
Ibid Form G. 33 08/01/1892  Ibid
Ibid 01/01/1893  Ibid
Ibid M. 101 01/01/1894  Ibid

Ibid 01/01/1895  Ibid



Ibid

Ibid 2 M. 13.

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid 2 M. 13.

Ibid

Ibid Form 215

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid Form 70 No.32
(Southern Pacific Station Book)
Ibid No. 34
Ibid No.35
Ibid No.36
Ibid No.37
Ibid No.38
Ibid No.39
Ibid No.40
Ibid No.41
Ibid No.42
Ibid No.43
Ibid No.44
Ibid No.45
Ibid No.46
Ibid No.47
Ibid No.48
Ibid No.49
Ibid No.50
Ibid No.51
Ibid No.52
Ibid No.53
Ibid No.54
Ibid No.55
Ibid  Circular 4 No.56
Ibid No.57
Ibid No.58
Ibid No.59
Ibid No.60
Ibid No.61
Ibid

Ibid

01/01/1896
01/01/1897
01/01/1898
01/01/1899
01/01/1900
01/01/1901
01/01/1902
01/01/1903

01/01/1904
01/01/1905
01/01/1907
07/01/1907
01/01/1908
07/01/1908
01/01/1909
07/01/1909
01/01/1910
07/01/1910
01/01/1911
07/01/1911
01/01/1912
07/01/1912
07/01/1913
07/01/1914
07/01/1915
07/01/1916
07/01/1918
07/01/1919
03/01/1920
01/01/1921
01/01/1922
01/01/1923
01/01/1924
01/01/1925
01/01/1926
01/01/1927
01/01/1928
01/01/1929
01/01/1930
01/01/1931
01/01/1936

05/01/1940
12/15/1941

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Same as next above via Hazen and
including Lucin Cutoff to Ogden

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

SF Ferry Bldg to Ogden as above

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

As next above but line Corinne Jct
To Cecil Jct abandoned

Ibid

As next above but Promontory
Branch no longer shown



Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
(Southern Pacific Station Book)
Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Ibid

Sacramento Div’n Timetable #2
Ibid #5
Ibid #6
Ibid #7
Ibid #8
Ibid #9
Ibid #10
Ibid #13
Ibid #14
Ibid #16
Ibid #17
Ibid #19
Ibid #20
Northern Region Timetable #1
Ibid #2

Western Region Timetable #3
Central Region Timetable #1
Roseville Division Timetable
Western Region Timetable #1
Central Region Timetable #1

Courtesy Lynn Farrar.

01/01/1944
01/01/1946
05/01/1948
07/01/1949
07/01/1950
07/01/1951
07/01/1952
07/01/1953
01/01/1956
10/01/1957
07/01/1959
07/01/1960
07/01/1961

10/01/1966
10/01/1967
05/01/1969
08/01/1973
05/26/1974
10/26/1975
10/31/1976
04/24/1977
10/20/1977
01/08/1978
10/29/1978
10/26/1980
04/26/1981
04/25/1982
10/31/1982
10/30/1983
04/29/1984
11/01/1985
04/27/1986
10/29/1989
11/11/1990
04/10/1994
04/14/1996
04/14/1996

Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid

Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid
Ibid

Ibid Sparks to Ogden

Ibid Antelope to Ogden
Ibid Sacramento to Sparks
Ibid Sparks to Ogden
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