OVERLAND ROUTE STATIONS AND MILEAGE SOURCES USED BY COMPILER

The following documents were found in the records of the Southern Pacific Engineering and Public Relations Departments. Additional copies of some timetables after 1973 were provided by John R. Signor of Dunsmuir, CA. In addition Mr. Signor has almost all of the documents listed below as does the California State Railroad Museum in Sacramento, CA.

In using this schedule bear in mind the dates of the station books and timetables are later than the actual installation or abandonment dates or changes in mileposts. In a few instances the actual date is shown when it was written in by the holder of the book or it was found on an engineering profile or station track plat. Thus, Tannery Switch, one mile east of Sacramento, is shown as "Out" in the 06/01/90 station book but the actual date was somewhere between the previous book, 03/01/88, and the 06/01/90 book.

While I was at SP I had a card file index of all stations, which was kept up by the Engineering Department, microfilmed and copies furnished the California State Library in Sacramento, Huntington Library in San Marino, CA, and two others whose names I now cannot remember. These cards showed much detail about each station and as I recall included dates of establishment and abandonment, mile posts, etc. These cards were destroyed by an individual in Engineering while I was out of town on business.

Document	Date	Location
Central Pacific Timetable #19	11/07/1866	Sacramento to Alta
Ibid #22	02/18/1867	Sacramento to Cisco
Ibid #28	06/18/1868	Sacramento to Reno
Humboldt Div'n TT #3	02/08/1869	Winnemucca to Deeth
Shoshone Div'n TT #1	03/15/1869	Winnemucca to Carlin
Central Pacific Schedule	05/17/1869	Sacramento to Ogden
Ibid List of Stations	04/10/1874	SF 4 th St via Niles to Ogden
Central Pacific Station Book No.	. 3 03/01/1879	Ibid
Ibid No. 4	02/01/1880	Ibid
Ibid No. 5	01/01/1881	Ibid
Ibid No. 6	08/01/1881	Ibid
Ibid No. 7	03/01/1882	Ibid
Ibid No. 8	07/01/1883	Ibid
Ibid No. 9	02/01/1884	Ibid
Ibid N0. 10	10/01/1884	Ibid
Southern Pacific Station Book N	o. 1 10/01/1885	Ibid
Ibid	06/01/1887	SF 4 th St via Antioch to Ogden
Ibid	03/01/1888	Ibid
Ibid	06/01/1890	SF 4 th St via Suisun to Ogden
Ibid	03/01/1891	Ibid
Ibid Form G. 33	08/01/1892	Ibid
Ibid	01/01/1893	Ibid
Ibid M. 101	01/01/1894	Ibid
Ibid	01/01/1895	Ibid

Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid	2 M. 13. 2 M. 13.		01/01/1896 01/01/1897 01/01/1898 01/01/1899 01/01/1900 01/01/1901 01/01/1902 01/01/1903	Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid Ibid
Ibid	Form 215		01/01/1904	Ibid
Ibid			01/01/1905	Ibid
Ibid			01/01/1907	Ibid
Ibid	Form 70	No.32	07/01/1907	Ibid
(South	ern Pacific Sta	ation Book)	01/01/1908	Ibid
Ìbid		No. 34	07/01/1908	Ibid
Ibid		No.35	01/01/1909	Ibid
Ibid		No.36	07/01/1909	Ibid
Ibid		No.37	01/01/1910	Ibid
Ibid		No.38	07/01/1910	Ibid
Ibid		No.39	01/01/1911	SF Ferry Bldg to Ogden as above
Ibid		No.40	07/01/1911	Ibid
Ibid		No.41	01/01/1912	Ibid
Ibid		No.42	07/01/1912	Ibid
Ibid		No.43	07/01/1913	Ibid
Ibid		No.44	07/01/1914	Ibid
Ibid		No.45	07/01/1915	Ibid
Ibid		No.46	07/01/1916	Ibid
Ibid		No.47	07/01/1918	Ibid
Ibid		No.48	07/01/1919	Ibid
Ibid		No.49	03/01/1920	Ibid
Ibid		No.50	01/01/1921	Ibid
Ibid		No.51	01/01/1922	Ibid
Ibid		No.52	01/01/1923	Ibid
Ibid		No.53	01/01/1924	Ibid
Ibid		No.54	01/01/1925	Ibid
Ibid		No.55	01/01/1926	Ibid
Ibid	Circular 4	No.56	01/01/1927	Ibid
Ibid		No.57	01/01/1928	Ibid
Ibid		No.58	01/01/1929	Ibid
Ibid		No.59	01/01/1930	Ibid
Ibid		No.60	01/01/1931	Ibid
Ibid		No.61	01/01/1936	As next above but line Corinne Jct To Cecil Jct abandoned
Ibid			05/01/1940	Ibid
Ibid			12/15/1941	As next above but Promontory Branch no longer shown

T1 ' 1		01/01/1044	T1 ' 1
Ibid		01/01/1944	Ibid
Ibid		01/01/1946	Ibid
Ibid		05/01/1948	Ibid
Ibid		07/01/1949	Ibid
Ibid		07/01/1950	Ibid
Ibid		07/01/1951	Ibid
Ibid		07/01/1952	Ibid
Ibid		07/01/1953	Ibid
Ibid		01/01/1956	Ibid
Ibid		10/01/1957	Ibid
Ibid		07/01/1959	Ibid
Ibid		07/01/1960	Ibid
Ibid		07/01/1961	Ibid
(Southern Pacific Sta	tion Book)		
Ibid		10/01/1966	Ibid
Ibid		10/01/1967	Ibid
Ibid		05/01/1969	Ibid
Ibid		08/01/1973	Ibid
Sacramento Div'n Ti	metable #2	05/26/1974	Ibid
Ibid	#5	10/26/1975	Ibid
Ibid	#6	10/31/1976	Ibid
Ibid	#7	04/24/1977	Ibid
Ibid	#8	10/20/1977	Ibid
Ibid	#9	01/08/1978	Ibid
Ibid	#10	10/29/1978	Ibid
Ibid	#13	10/26/1980	Ibid
Ibid	#14	04/26/1981	Ibid
Ibid	#16	04/25/1982	Ibid
Ibid	#17	10/31/1982	Ibid
Ibid	#19	10/30/1983	Ibid
Ibid	#20	04/29/1984	Ibid
Northern Region Tim	netable #1	11/01/1985	Ibid
Ibid	#2	04/27/1986	Ibid
Western Region Time	etable #3	10/29/1989	Ibid
Central Region Timetable #1		11/11/1990	Ibid Sparks to Ogden
Roseville Division T	imetable	04/10/1994	Ibid Antelope to Ogden
Western Region Tim	etable #1	04/14/1996	Ibid Sacramento to Sparks
Central Region Time	table #1	04/14/1996	Ibid Sparks to Ogden

Courtesy Lynn Farrar.

Central Pacific Railroad Photographic History Museum © 2005 CPRR.org